

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: Ref EPUT.FOI.18.650
Date Received: Date 12.07.2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

Q1: Bank cover:

How many FTE equivalent posts at your trust were covered by bank staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018 for each of the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

Q2: Agency cover:

How many FTE equivalent posts were covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018 for each of the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

For Questions 1&2 please use the following table for replies if possible:

	FTE posts covered by bank staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018	FTE posts covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018
1. All staff (including below groups)	463	145
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors	1	16
3. Registered nurses	83	37